interested in obtaining a copy of the audited annual accounts of the subsidiary 
companies may write to the Company Secretary at the Company’s registered office 
address. 

2. Share Capital: 
As at 31st March 2023, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company stood at ₹ 460 million 
consisting of 11,50,00,000 (Eleven Crore Fifty lakh) equity shares of face value of Rs.1/- each 
aggregating to ₹ 11,50,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crore Fifty Lakhs Only), consisting of 31,50,000 
(Thirty One lakh Fifty Thousand) Preference Shares of ₹ 100/- each carrying a dividend rate 
of 0.01%, aggregating to ₹ 31,50,00,000 (Rupees Thirty One Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) and 
2,00,000 (Two lakh) Preference Shares of ₹ 100/- each carrying a dividend rate of 16%, 
aggregating to 2,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Only) and 10,00,000 Preference Shares of 
Rs. 10/- each carrying a dividend rate of 0.01% aggregating to ₹ 1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One

[...]

The Company paid sitting fees of Rs.60,000/- (Rupees 
Sixty Thousand only) per meeting for attending four (4) quarterly meetings of the Board 
and Rs.30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand only) for attending rest of the Board meetings. 
The sitting fees for four (4) quarterly Audit Committee meeting is Rs.45,000/- (Rupees 
Forty Five Thousand only) and any other committee meetings including Audit committee 
meeting the sitting fees is Rs.30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand only). 

The travel expenses for attending meetings of the Board of Directors or a Committee 
thereof and other related expenses incurred by the Independent Directors from time to